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162 - Jacksonville City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assels
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

1/27/2017 10:48:57 AM

General

$2,268,414.45%

$35,27222 ~

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$2,303,686.67

$0.00

$10,810.72
$0.00

$10,810.72 -

$0.00

$0.00

$2,292,875.95/

$2,292,875.95

$2,303,686.67 /

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet - All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service
$326,069.33 $138,693.27
$146,548.05 $0.00
$28,033.88 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$500,651.26 - $138,693.27
$0.00 $0.00
$16,467.72 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$16,467.72 - $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$28,033.88 $0.00
$456,149.66 $138,693.27
$484,183.54 $138,693.27
$500,651.26 $138,693.27

Capital

Projects

$1,513,978.87
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,513,978.87

$125,181.53

$0.00
$0.00
$125,181.53

$0.00

$0.00
$1,388,797.34
$1,388,797.34
$1,513,978.87

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internat

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$169,444.66
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$169,444.66

$0.00

$60,000.00
$0.00
$60,000.00

$0.00

$0.00
$109,444.66
$109,444.66
$169,444.66

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A LT Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$31,255,753.78
$109,502.42
$10,233,045.73

$41,598,301.93

$0.00

$0.00
$10,342,548.15
$10,342,548.15

$31,255,753.78

$0.00
$0.00
$31,255,753.78
$41,598,301.93
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

162 - Jacksonville City Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources {Uses)
Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

{Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has been recanciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/27/2017 10:48:20 AM

General

$8,161,726.93
$6,062.09
$3,245,703.58
$0.00
$11,413,494.60

$7,238,542.83
$2,036,095.66
$767,465.02
$624,729.76
$638,391.18
$0.00

$0.00
$98,228.69
$11,403,454.14

$273,080.67
$461,540.76
($168,460.09)

($178,419.63)
$2,471,295.58
$2,292,875.95

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$56,557.45
$1,606,183.81
$682,738.19
$49,753.65
$2,395,233.10

$1,096,155.43
$146,198.16
$11,238.05
$1,157,267.41
$88,778.68
$0.00

$0.00
$180,265.14
$2,679,902.87

$286,574.24
$56,383.63
$230,190.61

($54,479.16)
$538,662.70
$484,183.54

Debt Service

$27,074.74
$0.00
$175,061.42
$0.00
$202,136.16

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
30.00
$0.00
$0.00
$357,335.46
$0.00
$357,335.46

$178,616.52
$0.00
$178,616.52

$23,417.22
$115,276.05
$138,693.27

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$353,780.26
$0.00
$141,361.41
30.00
$495,151.67

$242,626.90
$0.00
$69,361.00
$0.00

$0.00
$7,706,060.88
$253,111.67
$0.00
$8,271,160.56

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($7,776,008.89)
$9,164,806.23
$1,388,797.34

$0.00
$0.00
$332,468.89
$0.00
$332,468.89

$210,136.46
$1,531.45
$8,051.50
$17,603.25
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$63,313.04
$300,635.70

$2,000.00
$7,713.61
($5,713.61)

$26,119.58
$83,325.08
$109,444.66

Exhibit F-ll-A

Total

$8,599,151.38
$1,612,245.90
$4,577,333.49
$49,753.65
$14,838,484.42

$8,787,461.62
$2,183,825.27
$856,115.57
$1,799,600.42
$727,169.86
$7,706,060.99
$610,447.13
$341,807.87
$23,012,488.73

$740,271.43
$525,638.00
$214,633.43

($7,959,370.88)
$12,373,365.64
$4,413,994.76
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

162 - Jacksonville City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

1/27/2017 10:50:00 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

GENERAL

Budget

$8,152,068.51
$500.00
$2,938,620.00
$0.00
$11,091,188.51

$7,165,911.22
$2,170,884.01
$796,003.00
$635,683.00
$682,143.00
$33,863.00
$0.00
$96,345.00
$11,580,832.23

$112,154.64
$369,081.28
($256,926.64)

($746,570.36)
$2,471,295.58
$1,724,725.22

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$8,161,728.93
$6,062.08
$3,245,703.58
$0.00

$11,413,494.60

$7,238,542.83
$2,036,095.66
$767,465.02
$624,729.76
$638,391.18
$0.00

$0.00
$98,229.69

$11,403,454,14

$273,080.67
$461,540.76
($188,460.09)

($178,419.63)
$2,471,295.58
$2,292,875.95

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$9,660.42
$5,562.09
$307,083.58
$0.00
$322,306.09

($72,631.61)
$134,788.35
$28,537.98
$10,953.24
$43,751.82
$33,863.00
$0.00
(51,884.69)
$177,378.09

$160,926.03
($92,459.48)
$68,466.55

$568,150.73
$0.00
$568,150.73

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE
Budget Actual
$57,124.51 $56,557 .45
$1,794,388.31 $1,606,183.81
$616,490.00 $682,738.19
$20,000.00 $49,753.65
$2,488,002.82 $2,395,233.10

$1,125,437.67
$221,658.72
$5,900.00
$1,103,117.00
$88,165.17
$0.00

$0.00
$158,463.26
$2,702,741.82

$288,274.28
$34,350.00
$253,924.28

$39,185.28
$539,062.70
$578,247.98

$1,096,155.43
$146,198.16
$11,238.05
$1,157,267.41
$88,778.68
$0.00

$0.00
$180,265.14
$2,679,902.87

$286,574.24
$56,383.63
$230,190.61

($54,479.16)
$538,662.70
$484,183.54

Exhibit F-lli-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($567.06)
($188,204.50)
$66,248.19
$29,753.65
($92,769.72)

$29,282.24
$75,460.56
($5,338.05)
($54,150.41)
($613.51)
$0.00

$0.00
(521,801.88)
$22,838.95

(51,700.04)
(822,033.63)
(§23,733.67)

($93,664.44)
{$400.00)
($94,064.44)
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162 - Jacksonville City Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses}
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

1/27/2017 10:50:30 AM

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$27,074.74 $27,074.74
$0.00 $0.00
$171,582.00 $175,061.42
$0.00 $0.00
$198,656.74 $202,136.16
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$257,335.96 $357,335.46
$0.00 $0.00
$257,335.96 $357,335.48
$78,807.00 $178,616.52
$0.00 $0.00
$78,807.00 $178,616.52
$20,127.78 $23,417.22
$115,276.05 $115,276.05
$135,403.83 $138,693.27

VARIANCE
Favorable

{Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$3,479.42
$0.00
$3,479.42

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($99,999.50)
$0.00
($99,999.50)

$99,809.52
$0.00
$99,809.52

$3,289.44
$0.00
$3,289.44

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS
Budget Actual
$353,790.286 $353,790.26
$0.00 $0.00
$88,122.00 $141,361.41
$0.00 $0.00
$441,912.26 $495,151.67
$0.00 $242,626.90
$0.00 $0.00
$65,688.00 $69,361.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$8,324,000.00 $7,706,060.99
$353,137.69 $253,111.67
$0.00 $0.00
$8,742,825.69 $8,271,160.56
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
($8,300,913.43) ($7,776,008.89)
$9,164,806.23 $9,164,806.23
$863,892.80 $1,388,797.34

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements,

Exhibit F-lll-B

VARIANCE

Favorable

{Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$53,239.41
$0.00
$53,239.41

($242,626.90)
$0.00
($3,673.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$617,939.01
$100,026.02
$0.00
$471,665.13

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$524,904.54
$0.00
$524,904.54
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162 - Jacksonville City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources {Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

1/27/2017 10:50:55 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$160,325.00 $332,468.89
$0.00 $0.00
$160,325.00 $332,468.89
$125,800.00 $210,136.46
$7,900.00 $1,531.45
$1,800.00 $8,051.50
$3,350.00 $17,603.25
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$38,420.00 $63,313.04
$177,270.00 $300,635.70
$2,000.00 $2,000.00
$600.00 $7.713.61
$1,400.00 {$5,713.61)
{$15,545.,00) $26,119.58
$83,325.08 $83,325.08
$67,780.08 $109,444.66

VARIANCE
Favorable
{Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$172,143.89
$0.00
$172,143.89

($84,336.46)
$6,368.55
{$6,251.50)
($14,253.25)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($24,893.04)
($123,365.70)

$0.00
(§7,113.61)
($7,113.61)

$41,664.58
$0.00
$41,664.58

Pulled from Production

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$8,590,058.02
$1,794,888.31
$3,975,139.00
$20,000.00
$14,380,085.33

$8,417,148.89
$2,400,442.73
$869,391.00
$1,742,150.00
$770,308.17
$8,357,863.00
$610,473.65
$293,228.26
$23,461,005.70

$481,235.92
$404,031.28
$77,204.64

($9,003,715.73)
$12,373,765.64
$3,370,042.91

Information in this report has been reconciied to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$8,599,151.38
$1,612,245.90
$4,577,333.49
$49,753.65
$14,838,484.42

$8,787.461.62
$2,183,825.27
$856,115.57
$1,799,600.42
$727,169.86
$7,706,060.99
$610,447.13
$341,807.87
$23,012,488.73

$740,271.43
$525,638.00
$214,633.43

($7,959,370.88)
$12,373,365.64
$4,413,994.76

Exhibit F-1lI-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$9,093.36
{$182,642.41)
$602,194.49
$29,753.65
$458,399.09

($370,312.73)
$216,617.46
$13,275.43
(§57,450.42)
$43,138.31
$651,802.01
$26.52
($48,579.61)
$448,516.97

$255,035.51
($121,606.72)
$137,428.79

$1,044,344.85
($400.00)
$1,043,944.85
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