

JACKSONVILLE CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

GENERAL PURPOSE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR FISCAL YEAR OCTOBER 1, 2015 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

Due on or Before November 1, 2016

Subscribed and sworn to before me this the

28th day of October 20 16

Notary Public

APPROVED, State Superintendent of Education

The information in this report checked and is correct to my

10/28/16

LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

162 - Jacksonville City Schools		GOVERNME	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$2,268,414.45	\$326,069.33	\$138,693.27	\$1,513,978.87	\$0.00	\$169,444.66	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$35,272.22	\$146,548.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$28,033.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,255,753.78
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$109,502.42
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,233,045.73
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$2,303,686.67	\$500,651.26	\$138,693.27	\$1,513,978.87	\$0.00	\$169,444.66	\$41,598,301.93
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125,181.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$10,810.72	\$16,467.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,342,548.15
Total Liabilities:	\$10,810.72	\$16,467.72	\$0.00	\$125,181.53	\$0.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,342,548.15
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,255,753.78
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$0.00	\$28,033.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$2,292,875.95	\$456,149.66	\$138,693.27	\$1,388,797.34	\$0.00	\$109,444.66	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$2,292,875.95	\$484,183.54	\$138,693.27	\$1,388,797.34	\$0.00	\$109,444.66	\$31,255,753.78
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$2,303,686.67	\$500,651.26	\$138,693.27	\$1,513,978.87	\$0.00	\$169,444.66	\$41,598,301.93

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

162 - Jacksonville City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY			
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total	
Revenues							
State Sources	\$8,161,728.93	\$56,557.45	\$27,074.74	\$353,790.26	\$0.00	\$8,599,151.38	
Federal Sources	\$6,062.09	\$1,606,183.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,612,245.90	
Local Sources	\$3,245,703.58	\$682,738.19	\$175,061.42	\$141,361.41	\$332,468.89	\$4,577,333.49	
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$49,753.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$49,753.65	
Total Revenues:	\$11,413,494.60	\$2,395,233.10	\$202,136.16	\$495,151.67	\$332,468.89	\$14,838,484.42	
Expenditures							
Instructional Services	\$7,238,542.83	\$1,096,155.43	\$0.00	\$242,626.90	\$210,136.46	\$8,787,461.62	
Instructional Support Services	\$2,036,095.66	\$146,198.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,531.45	\$2,183,825.27	
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$767,465.02	\$11,238.05	\$0.00	\$69,361.00	\$8,051.50	\$856,115.57	
Auxiliary Services	\$624,729.76	\$1,157,267.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,603.25	\$1,799,600.42	
General Administrative Services	\$638,391.18	\$88,778.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$727,169.86	
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,706,060.99	\$0.00	\$7,706,060.99	
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$357,335.46	\$253,111.67	\$0.00	\$610,447.13	
Other Expenditures	\$98,229.69	\$180,265.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63,313.04	\$341,807.87	
Total Expenditures:	\$11,403,454.14	\$2,679,902.87	\$357,335.46	\$8,271,160.56	\$300,635.70	\$23,012,488.73	
Other Fund Sources (Uses)							
Other Fund Sources:	\$273,080.67	\$286,574.24	\$178,616.52	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$740,271.43	
Other Fund Uses:	\$461,540.76	\$56,383.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,713.61	\$525,638.00	
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$188,460.09)	\$230,190.61	\$178,616.52	\$0.00	(\$5,713.61)	\$214,633.43	
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$178,419.63)	(\$54,479.16)	\$23,417.22	(\$7,776,008.89)	\$26,119.58	(\$7,959,370.88)	
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$2,471,295.58	\$538,662.70	\$115,276.05	\$9,164,806.23	\$83,325.08	\$12,373,365.64	
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:	\$2,292,875.95	\$484,183.54	\$138,693.27	\$1,388,797.34	\$109,444.66	\$4,413,994.76	

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

162 - Jacksonville City Schools	G	ENERAL	VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$8,152,068.51	\$8,161,728.93	\$9,660.42	\$57,124.51	\$56,557.45	(\$567.06)
Federal Sources	\$500.00	\$6,062.09	\$5,562.09	\$1,794,388.31	\$1,606,183.81	(\$188,204.50)
Local Sources	\$2,938,620.00	\$3,245,703.58	\$307,083.58	\$616,490.00	\$682,738.19	\$66,248.19
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$49,753.65	\$29,753.65
Total Revenues:	\$11,091,188.51	\$11,413,494.60	\$322,306.09	\$2,488,002.82	\$2,395,233.10	(\$92,769.72)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$7,165,911.22	\$7,238,542.83	(\$72,631.61)	\$1,125,437.67	\$1,096,155.43	\$29,282.24
Instructional Support Services	\$2,170,884.01	\$2,036,095.66	\$134,788.35	\$221,658.72	\$146,198.16	\$75,460.56
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$796,003.00	\$767,465.02	\$28,537.98	\$5,900.00	\$11,238.05	(\$5,338.05)
Auxiliary Services	\$635,683.00	\$624,729.76	\$10,953.24	\$1,103,117.00	\$1,157,267.41	(\$54,150.41)
General Administrative Services	\$682,143.00	\$638,391.18	\$43,751.82	\$88,165.17	\$88,778.68	(\$613.51)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$33,863.00	\$0.00	\$33,863.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$96,345.00	\$98,229.69	(\$1,884.69)	\$158,463.26	\$180,265.14	(\$21,801.88)
Total Expenditures:	\$11,580,832.23	\$11,403,454.14	\$177,378.09	\$2,702,741.82	\$2,679,902.87	\$22,838.95
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$112,154.64	\$273,080.67	\$160,926.03	\$288,274.28	\$286,574.24	(\$1,700.04)
Other Financing Uses:	\$369,081.28	\$461,540.76	(\$92,459.48)	\$34,350.00	\$56,383.63	(\$22,033.63)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$256,926.64)	(\$188,460.09)	\$68,466.55	\$253,924.28	\$230,190.61	(\$23,733.67)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$746,570.36)	(\$178,419.63)	\$568,150.73	\$39,185.28	(\$54,479.16)	(\$93,664.44)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,471,295.58	\$2,471,295.58	\$0.00	\$539,062.70	\$538,662.70	(\$400.00)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$1,724,725.22	\$2,292,875.95	\$568,150.73	\$578,247.98	\$484,183.54	(\$94,064.44)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

162 - Jacksonville City Schools	DEBT	SERVICE	VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$27,074.74	\$27,074.74	\$0.00	\$353,790.26	\$353,790.26	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$171,582.00	\$175,061.42	\$3,479.42	\$88,122.00	\$141,361.41	\$53,239.41
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$198,656.74	\$202,136.16	\$3,479.42	\$441,912.26	\$495,151.67	\$53,239.41
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$242,626.90	(\$242,626.90)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65,688.00	\$69,361.00	(\$3,673.00)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,324,000.00	\$7,706,060.99	\$617,939.01
Debt Service	\$257,335.96	\$357,335.46	(\$99,999.50)	\$353,137.69	\$253,111.67	\$100,026.02
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$257,335.96	\$357,335.46	(\$99,999.50)	\$8,742,825.69	\$8,271,160.56	\$471,665.13
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$78,807.00	\$178,616.52	\$99,809.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$78,807.00	\$178,616.52	\$99,809.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$20,127.78	\$23,417.22	\$3,289.44	(\$8,300,913.43)	(\$7,776,008.89)	\$524,904.54
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$115,276.05	\$115,276.05	\$0.00	\$9,164,806.23	\$9,164,806.23	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$135,403.83	\$138,693.27	\$3,289.44	\$863,892.80	\$1,388,797.34	\$524,904.54

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

162 - Jacksonville City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,590,058.02	\$8,599,151.38	\$9,093.36
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,794,888.31	\$1,612,245.90	(\$182,642.41)
Local Sources	\$160,325.00	\$332,468.89	\$172,143.89	\$3,975,139.00	\$4,577,333.49	\$602,194.49
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$49,753.65	\$29,753.65
Total Revenues:	\$160,325.00	\$332,468.89	\$172,143.89	\$14,380,085.33	\$14,838,484.42	\$458,399.09
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$125,800.00	\$210,136.46	(\$84,336.46)	\$8,417,148.89	\$8,787,461.62	(\$370,312.73)
Instructional Support Services	\$7,900.00	\$1,531.45	\$6,368.55	\$2,400,442.73	\$2,183,825.27	\$216,617.46
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,800.00	\$8,051.50	(\$6,251.50)	\$869,391.00	\$856,115.57	\$13,275.43
Auxiliary Services	\$3,350.00	\$17,603.25	(\$14,253.25)	\$1,742,150.00	\$1,799,600.42	(\$57,450.42)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$770,308.17	\$727,169.86	\$43,138.31
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,357,863.00	\$7,706,060.99	\$651,802.01
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$610,473.65	\$610,447.13	\$26.52
Other Expenditures	\$38,420.00	\$63,313.04	(\$24,893.04)	\$293,228.26	\$341,807.87	(\$48,579.61)
Total Expenditures:	\$177,270.00	\$300,635.70	(\$123,365.70)	\$23,461,005.70	\$23,012,488.73	\$448,516.97
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$481,235.92	\$740,271.43	\$259,035.51
Other Financing Uses:	\$600.00	\$7,713.61	(\$7,113.61)	\$404,031.28	\$525,638.00	(\$121,606.72)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$1,400.00	(\$5,713.61)	(\$7,113.61)	\$77,204.64	\$214,633.43	\$137,428.79
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$15,545.00)	\$26,119.58	\$41,664.58	(\$9,003,715.73)	(\$7,959,370.88)	\$1,044,344.85
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$83,325.08	\$83,325.08	\$0.00	\$12,373,765.64	\$12,373,365.64	(\$400.00)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$67,780.08	\$109,444.66	\$41,664.58	\$3,370,049.91	\$4,413,994.76	\$1,043,944.85

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.